



Beron Consulting, LabWorks and Media, Inc.
Offices in Illinois and Florida
E-mail: rhenson@beron.us
Web Site: <http://www.beron.us>
Corporate Address: Beron Consulting
9990 Coconut Rd., Suite 305
Bonita Springs, FL 34135
(309) 360-5614

Fee Schedule

New York (Buffalo Area) Criminal Cases CA

Effective: January 1, 2021

Expires: December 31, 2021

I have received your request of my C.V. and our expert consulting fees for your files. Our fees are \$2,500.00 for reviewing all documents and any recordings of the case. You will receive written information and/or teleconferencing prior to the proceedings on the case. If I am unable to render an opinion, \$1,250.00 is invoiced for the file review. If on location conferences, examinations, or deposition or testimony expertise is required, my fee is \$2,000.00 per day. The travel fee for the Buffalo area (50-mile radius) is a flat rate of \$1,000.00 (travel, lodging, meals etc.) are included in the fees. Example: a one-day appearance for consulting or expert testimony will result in a total cost of \$5,500.00.

Case Review	\$2,500.00
Daily Appearance Fee	\$2,000.00
Travel Fee	\$1,000.00 (Includes all travel expense)
TOTAL	\$5,500.00

Trial expertise may include counsel table consulting to provide questions during cross examination, and / or expert testimony. I do not get paid for testimony, rather the flat-rate appearance fee is for scheduling, legal preparation, travel preparation, time from the office and expenses. All expenses are included in this fee schedule. I do not charge for continuances* if I am contacted before departure for your case (generally 48 hours prior).

* Up to 2 calendar schedule changes (after the initial scheduled setting) due to continuances are allowed for the appearance fee paid in advance. On the 3rd trial continuance calendar scheduled, a charge of \$750.00 will be required for the 4th scheduled date on our calendar. The additional fee will cover: up to 3 additional calendar schedule changes due to continuances. After the 7th scheduled appearance and addition scheduling is still required, the \$750.00 becomes repetitive for every 3rd scheduled date change.

** A change in law firms will incur a \$750.00 charge to comprehensively review of the file with the new attorney.

*** I do not consult on the weekends unless prior arrangements are made. Any messaging, e-mails or voice mails are responded to on Monday.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "R. Henson".

Dr. Ronald E. Henson, Ph.D.